1 2	Supervisor Theodore Lipscomb, Sr., Chairperson, From the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services, reporting on:
3	Tront the Committee on Judiciary, Salety, and General Services, reporting on:
4 5	File No. 14-497
6 7 8 9	(ITEM) A resolution by County Executive Abele approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee County and the City of Milwaukee for use of the Municipal Courtroom in the Criminal Justice Facility for a 25-year period from August 12, 2014, to August 13, 2039, by recommending adoption of the following:
11	A RESOLUTION
12	A RESOLUTION
13 14 15 16	WHEREAS, on February 10, 1989, Milwaukee County and the City of Milwaukee entered into a Final Agreement for the construction and operation of a new Criminal Justice Facility including a Municipal Courtroom; and
17 18 19 20	WHEREAS, the 25-year Final Agreement expired on February 11, 2014, and was temporarily extended by the County and City until August 11, 2014, and will expire and be null and void thereafter; and
21 22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 66.0301, Wisconsin Statutes, Milwaukee County and the City of Milwaukee desire to continue their long-standing intergovernmental cooperation regarding the City's use of the Municipal Courtroom in the Criminal Justice Facility in a new agreement; and
26 27 28	WHEREAS, the County and City both receive substantial benefits and cost reductions from the City's use of the Municipal Courtroom in the Criminal Justice Facility; and
29 30 31 32	WHEREAS, those substantial benefits and cost reductions are the only consideration necessary to the County and City for a continuation of their long-standing intergovernmental cooperation; and
33	
34 35	WHEREAS, the residents of the shared jurisdictions will benefit substantially from this new agreement; now, therefore,
36	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Intergovernmental Agreement between Milwaukee
37 38 39 40	County and the City of Milwaukee regarding the use of the Municipal Courtroom in the Criminal Justice Facility for a period of 25 years commencing on August 12, 2014, and ending on August 13, 2039, a copy of which is attached to this file, is approved.
41 42 43 44 45	ag 06/04/2014 H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2014\Jun\JSGS\Resolutions\14-497 ctrm intergov agreement resolution.docx